PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6078863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN SKOCEK	04/20/2020
MACIEJ ZAJAC	04/20/2020
MOHSEN BEN HAHA	04/20/2020
FRANK BULLERJAHN	04/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCONNECT 2 GMBH
Street Address:	BERLINER STRASSE 6
City:	HEIDELBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-69120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16754439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: Irichter@collardroe.com **Correspondent Name:** ELIZABETH C. RICHTER 1077 NORTHERN BLVD. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: **ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKOCEK-002 ET AL PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH C. RICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth C. Richter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment SKOCEK-002 ETAL PCT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052498 FRAME: 0022 506032148

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and/or in accordance with a prior agreement, and/or by operation of law or otherwise, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

tame and iddress of issignee HConnect 2 GmbH Berliner Strasse 6 D-69120 Heidelberg Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention	BUILDING ELEMENTS MADE FROM BINDERS HARDENING BY COMBINED HYDRATION AND CARBONATION
check one	as set forth in his United States Patent Application [] executed concurrently herewith [] executed on
	[X] PCT No. PCT/EP2018/075199 filed September 18, 2018
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the unsigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions or continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;
	Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard,
	Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this
	Assignment.

inmes and ignatures Name of inventors Date:

Name: Jan SKOCEK Date: 20/04/2020

Name: Mohsen BEN HAHA

Date: 20/04/2020

RECORDED: 04/27/2020

Ma 444 49 44 Name: **Maciej ZAJAC** Date: 69/04/2020

Name: Frank BULERJAHN

PATENT REEL: 052498 FRAME: 0023